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Certificates

Information Information

Organisation and speakers
Hatem Alkadhi (Prof., Dr) 
Institute of Diagnostic an
Interventional Radiology, USZ
Florian Angst (Dr) 
Institute of Diagnostic and
Interventional Radiology, USZ
Martin Brüesch (Dr)
Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ
Ulrike Ehlers (clinical instructor, Dr, EMBA)
Clinical Ethics, USZ
Sandra Fernandes Sargento Dias
Department of Neurosurgery, USZ
Bastian Grande (PD, Dr)
Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ
Sandro Heining
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Christian Hierholzer (Prof., Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Kai Jensen (Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Gerrolt N. Jukema (Prof., Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Anne Kaiser (Dr)
Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ
Thomas Lustenberger (Prof., Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery,
Canton Hospital of Aarau
Adrian Marty (Dr)
Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ
Ladislav Mica (PD)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Valentin Neuhaus (PD, Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Roman Pfeifer (PD, Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ

Event locations (see map)
Lecture Hall NORD1 C 307
and 
Simulation Center USZ

Coffee and Lunch: Foyer NORD1

University Hospital Zurich (USZ)
Frauenklinikstrasse 10
8091 Zurich

Registration
University Hospital Zurich
Department of Trauma Surgery
Rosmarie Widmer
«Polytrauma Course October 2022»
Rämistrasse 100
8091 Zurich

Language
English

Number of participants
The course is limited to 30 participants.

Course fees
Non-Members
CHF 430 (Early Bird Registration until
July 1, 2022)
CHF 490 (Late Registration)

Members
(DGOU, BFOU, ESTES, SGC, 
Swiss College of Surgeons, 
Swiss Orthopaedics, SGR, 
SSAPM, SGNOR)
CHF 380

Credits
SGC 15
SSAPM 14
SGR 15
SGNOR	 14
swiss orthopaedics	 16

Directions
Tram lines 6, 9, 10 to tram stop 
ETH/Universitätsspital

11th Interdisciplinary Course

Polytrauma Care in cooperation 
with ESTES
Thursday 6 and Friday 7 October 2022
Lecture Hall NORD1 C 307, Training Center, University Hospital Zurich

Satellite programme (online sessions)
ESTES Polytrauma section

Dominik Schaer (Prof., Dr)
Department of Internal Medicine, USZ 
Frank Peter Schäfer (Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Peter Steiger (clinical instructor, Dr) 
Institute of Intensive Care, USZ
Christian Sturzenegger (Dr)
Suva Rehabilitation Clinic Bellikon

Honorary guests
Josef Grab (MD)
Head of Insurance Medicine Suva, 
Swiss National Accident Insurance Fund 
Klaus Wendt (Prof., Dr)
General Secretary of ESTES

Scientific direction
Hans-Christoph Pape (FACS, Prof., Dr) 
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ Hans-

Peter Simmen (Prof., Dr)
Chairman of Swiss Trauma Board
Donat R. Spahn (Prof., Dr)
Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ
Jürg Hodler (Prof., Dr)
Institute of Diagnostic and Interventional 
Radiology, USZ



Thursday 6 October Friday 7 October

08.30 h
09.00 h

09.10 h

09.20 h
09.40 h
10.00 h
10.15 h
10.30 h
10.50 h
11.10 h
11.30 h
11.45 h

12.30 h

13.15 h

16.00 h

16.20 h

16.45 h

18.45 h

19.00 h
19.30 h

Lecture Hall NORD1 C 307
Registration, coffee
Welcome
Pape, Simmen, Pfeifer
Concept of polytrauma course – Pfeifer
ATLS – PTC – ERC – PHTLS – International Cooperation
Polytrauma Section ESTES – Pape

Polytrauma Management – Overview
The internist’s viewpoint – Schaer
The surgeon’s viewpoint – Simmen
The radiologist’s viewpoint – Alkadhi
Coffee break (Foyer NORD1, near lecture hall)
The neurosurgeon’s viewpoint – Dias
The anaesthetist’s viewpoint – Brüesch
The intensive care specialist’s viewpoint (traumatic brain injury) – Steiger
Crew Resource Management – Sturzenegger, RKB
Keynote lecture

Lunch (Foyer NORD1, near lecture hall)

Switch to practical exercises
Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups I (1+2), or
specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups I (3+4)
Case presentation of the participants and Speakers

Coffe break (Foyer NORD1, near lecture hall)

Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups II (1+2), or
specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups II (3+4)
Summary of 1st day

End of 1st day
Course dinner

08.00 h
08.15 h

08.20 h

09.10 h
09.20 h
09.30 h
09.55 h

10.30 h

11.00 h

12.45 h

13.20 h

15.45 h

Lecture Hall NORD1 C 307
Coffee
Introduction

ESTES: Special Situations in Polytrauma Management

Discussion
Coffee Break
Keynote lecture 
Panel discussion
Refinancing of polytraumatized patients with respect to the 
DRG system and insurance law aspects

Training center
Coffee break

Group polytrauma course/ESTES
Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups I (3 +4), or 
specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups I (1 +2)

Lunch

Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups II (3+4), or 
specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups II (1+2)

Leave-taking and handover of participation certificates


